

KUMUDINI WOMEN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE

- an institution of Kumudini Welfare Trust of Bengal (BD) Ltd. (kwt)

MIRZAPUR, TANGAIL, BANGLADESH

Dhaka Office: 74, Gulshan Avenue, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh

Phone: (02) 222262778, 58817100, Web site: www.kwmc.edu.bd Email: info@kwmc.edu.bd

FEES & CHARGES OF FOREIGN STUDENTS FOR BDS COURSE (SESSION: 2024-2025) (In US Dollars)

(In US Dollars)	
Admission Fee	USD \$ 500.00
Provision for *	
 Maintenance & depreciation of machinery, equipme infrastructure including hostel & others 	nt & USD \$ 300.00
2. Laboratory Development & Maintenance	USD \$ 200.00
3. Library Development & Maintenance	USD \$ 200.00
4. Development Fund	USD \$ 400.00
Session Fees	
4(four) Sessions @ USD \$ 775/- X 4 sessions	USD \$ 3,100.00
Tuition Fees USD \$ 100/- per month X 60 months	USD \$ 6,000.00
Hostel Charges	
USD \$ 110/- per month X 60 months	USD \$ 6,600.00
(USD \$ Seventeen thousand and three hundred only	y) USD \$ 17,300.00
Dhaka University Registration Fee	USD \$ 500.00
Total (USD \$ Seventeen thousand and eight hundred on	ly) USD \$ 17,800.00
Schedule of collection of fees from students:	
1. For Seat Booking USD \$ 5,	000.00
At the time of Admission USD \$ 3,	,000.00
Total in the 1 st year	USD \$ 8,000.00
2. 2 nd year – to be paid once in the month of January each	h year USD \$ 2,450.00
3. 3^{rd} year – to be paid once in the month of January each	
4. 4 th year – to be paid once in the month of January eac	th year USD \$ 2,450.00
5. 5 th year – to be paid once in the month of January eac	th year USD \$ 2,450.00
Total USD \$ (Seventeen thousand and eight hundred ========	
only)	=USD \$ 17,800.00

N.B:

- 1.All professional Examination fees has to be borne by the student.
- 2. Any Fees imposed by the Govt./VAT (if any) has to be borne by the student
- 3. For any session loss yearly session charges, tuition fees, hostel charges and other charges (if any) shall be borne by the student. The students have to taken their foods from the hostel cafeteria at their own cost. All the charges are subject to change.
- 4.Payment should be made through only remittance to our Bank Account in favour of **Kumudini Welfare Trust of Bengal (BD) Ltd. Dhaka, Bangladesh.**

Note: Provision has been made to allow the foreign students in a well-furnished room with 4students with Hot & cold water, 7cft fridge (with condition applied) for students.

^{*} Involvement & Participation of KWT.